



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17469/2024**

**DEVANSH WIRE AND CABLES PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Majumder, Adv.

versus

**SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II / AVATO
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: None for R-1 & R-2.
Mr. Arnav Kumar, CGSC along
with Ms. Gitanjali Vohra, Adv.
for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

%

07.02.2025

Since pleadings are yet to be completed, let this writ petition be placed before the concerned Joint Registrar on 07.03.2025.

Interim orders granted earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

FEBRUARY 07, 2025/ RW