



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17469/2024**

DEVANSH WIRE AND CABLES PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Antik Majumder, Adv.

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II/AVATO & ORS.Respondents

**Through: Mr. Arnav Kumar, Mr. Keshav Mittal
and Ms. Priya Agarwal, Advs. for
R-2.**

**Mr. Atul Krishna, Sr. Panel Counsel
for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

List on 18th August 2026.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/AS