



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010949412024

+ **W.P.(C) 17469/2024**

DEVANSH WIRE AND CABLES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II / AVATO & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arnav Kumar, Ms. Preeti
Pant, Ms. Akanksha Singh,
Advs. for R-2

Mr. Atul Krishna, SPC for R-3
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel
Counsel, Civil for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

18.08.2026

1. It is already 04:30 p.m. No time left.
2. List on 16.11.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 18, 2026

Pallavi